REVIEWED

LEGAL COUNSEL

For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

A Resolution Amending the Authorized Balance	*
of the Change Funds at the County Clerk's Office	*

ORDER NO. 2024-001

*

WHEREAS, the Deschutes County Clerk's Office is currently authorized to have a Change Fund in the amount of \$550; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Deschutes County Clerk's Office requires an additional \$350 to maintain sufficient cash funds for customer cash transactions, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the authorized balance of the Change Fund for the County Clerk's Office is established at \$900.

Dated this _____ of _____, 2024

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PATTI ADAIR, Chair

ATTEST:

ANTHONY DEBONE, Vice-Chair

Recording Secretary

PHIL CHANG, Commissioner